

Website Ownership

This Website is owned and operated by Atrium Foster Care.

Atrium Foster Care is a trading name of Atrium Foster Care Ltd, a company registered in England and Wales (Company Number 14683557)

Registered Office: Gill House, 140 Holyhead Road, Birmingham B21 0AF

By accessing this website you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions which Atrium Foster Care may modify or revise at any time by updating this page. You will be bound by any such modifications or revisions from the time that they are placed on this website.

Our Privacy Policy

We take privacy issues seriously and the privacy policy currently in force covers our use of any information you may provide to us via this website. In using this site you acknowledge and agree that you will be bound by the terms of that privacy policy. Please refer to our Privacy Notice available on our website.

Compliance with the Law

By using this site you agree to comply with all applicable laws, statutes and regulations concerning your use of our services and this site.

Links to other sites

To assist you we will sometimes provide links outside our website to other sites which may be related to the topic or information you are looking for. These links are provided for your convenience and inclusion of any link does not imply endorsement or approval by us of the linked site, its operator or its content. We are not responsible for the content of any website outside our site.

Warranty to third party sites or links

No warranty is given by Atrium Foster Care and no liability shall be accepted by Atrium Foster Care in respect of the quality, accuracy, completeness or reliability of any advice given by or service provided by any third party to any user of this site.

Availability of our site

Whilst we will use all reasonable endeavours to make this site and our services available to you, we cannot guarantee that it will operate continuously or without interruptions.

Limitation of Liability

Atrium Foster Care shall not be liable for any loss or damage caused to you by your use of this website, other than in respect of death or injury caused by Atrium Foster Care's negligence. Your sole remedy



Terms of Use - Website

in respect of any such loss or damage shall be your right to discontinue your use of the website. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Copyright

All rights in the design, text, graphics, images and other material on our site and the selection or arrangement thereof are the copyright of Atrium Foster Care or other third parties. Permission is granted to electronically copy and print in hard copy portions of our site solely in connection with the use of our site. Any other use of materials from our site (including reproduction for purposes other than those noted above and alteration, modification, distribution or republication) without our prior written permission is strictly prohibited.

Software and Security

Atrium Foster Care is not responsible for any technical or other issues that may arise if you download software from an external third party website (e.g. Acrobat Reader) or upgrade your browser software to enhance your usage of the website. Atrium Foster Care makes every effort to check and test material at all stages of production. It is always sensible for users to own and use an anti-virus program in conjunction with material they may download from the Internet. Atrium Foster Care cannot accept responsibility for any loss, disruptions or damage to your data or your computer system which may occur whilst using material from this website.

Invalidity

If any part of these terms and conditions is unenforceable, (including any provision excluding or limiting our liability) the enforceability of the remainder of these terms and conditions will not be affected.

Governing Law

The use of the website and these terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the English courts shall have jurisdiction in relation thereof.

Modern Slavery Act Statement

Atrium Foster Care has given careful consideration to Section 54 "Transparency in Supply Chains" of the Modern Slavery Act 2015. Our Modern Slavey Act Statement is available on our website.